

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-1764 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 6/7/2022 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 12/20/2022 Final action:

**Title:** Commission District(s): District 7

A Resolution of the Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia to Acknowledge Gun Violence as a Public Health Crisis and to Call upon Federal. State and Local Legislators and Elected Officials to Pass Common Sense Gun Control Legislation to Reduce Gun Violence, Homicides and Mass

Murders.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Substitute 2022 12.20 Item 2022-1764, 2. D7\_Cochran-Johnson\_Resolution\_GUN VIOLENCE

PUBLIC HEALTH CRISIS\_2022.6

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/20/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approved substitute	Pass
11/15/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred	Pass
11/8/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass
11/1/2022	1	OPS-County Operations Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
10/18/2022	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended for deferral	Pass
10/11/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred for 30 days	Pass
10/6/2022	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended for deferral	Pass
9/13/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred for 30 days	Pass
8/25/2022	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended for deferral	Pass
7/26/2022	1	Board of Commissioners		
7/19/2022	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended for deferral	Pass
7/12/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass
7/5/2022	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended holding in committee	
6/28/2022	1	Board of Commissioners		
6/21/2022	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended holding in committee	
6/14/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass
6/7/2022	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

Substitute

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 7

File #: 2022-1764, Version: 1

#### **SUBJECT:**

Commission District(s): District 7

A Resolution of the Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia to Acknowledge Gun Violence as a Public Health Crisis and to Call upon Federal. State and Local Legislators and Elected Officials to Pass Common Sense Gun Control Legislation to Reduce Gun Violence, Homicides and Mass Murders.

**Information Contact:** Lorraine Cochran-Johnson, District 7 Commissioner

**Phone Number:** 404-371-2899

#### **PURPOSE:**

To adopt a resolution requesting the Governing Authority of DeKalb County to acknowledge gun violence as a public health crisis and to call upon Federal, state and local legislators and elected officials to pass common sense gun control legislation to reduce gun violence, homicides and mass murders.

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

A resolution requesting the Governing Authority of DeKalb County to acknowledge gun violence as a public health crisis and to call upon Federal, state and local legislators and elected officials to pass common sense gun control legislation to reduce gun violence, homicides and mass murders.

### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

None

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the resolution and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents.